



Bid Tabulation

Mercer County Commissioners
Cooper Farms Utility Extension
January 23, 2020

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	Shinn Bros. Inc. Celina, Ohio		VTF Excavation, LLC Celina, Ohio		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, Ohio		Milligan Construction Co. Sidney, Ohio		RD Jones Excavating Inc. Harrod, Ohio		Dave Nagel Excavating LLC Sidney, Ohio		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, Ohio		M&T Excavating LLC Bradford, Ohio			
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,612.30	\$7,612.30	\$9,582.98	\$9,582.98	\$10,550.01	\$10,550.01	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$231.00	\$231.00	\$919.80	\$919.80	\$6,378.54	\$6,378.54	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1115	\$2.00	\$2,230.00	\$0.70	\$780.50	\$0.90	\$1,003.50	\$0.49	\$546.35	\$1.00	\$1,115.00	\$3.50	\$3,902.50	\$0.60	\$669.00	\$1.00	\$1,115.00	\$0.50	\$557.50
4	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	370	\$70.00	\$25,900.00	\$35.80	\$13,246.00	\$23.81	\$8,809.70	\$39.06	\$14,452.20	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$38.00	\$14,060.00	\$37.00	\$13,690.00	\$31.00	\$11,470.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00
5	611 4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$1.01	\$25.25	\$16.89	\$422.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$32.00	\$800.00
6	611 6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$1.01	\$25.25	\$19.34	\$483.50	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
7	611 8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.01	\$25.25	\$22.42	\$560.50	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$38.00	\$950.00
8	611 TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,714.40	\$18,572.00	\$6,050.47	\$30,252.35	\$5,936.24	\$29,681.20	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$19,750.00	\$4,950.00	\$24,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,240.00	\$16,200.00
9	611 8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	400	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$27.10	\$10,840.00	\$38.62	\$15,448.00	\$31.89	\$12,756.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$77.00	\$30,800.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$42.00	\$16,800.00
10	611 8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1139	\$100.00	\$113,900.00	\$86.50	\$98,523.50	\$96.87	\$110,334.93	\$100.14	\$114,059.46	\$132.00	\$150,348.00	\$135.00	\$153,765.00	\$107.00	\$121,873.00	\$170.00	\$193,630.00	\$185.92	\$211,762.88
11	638 6" PVC AWWA C-900 WATER SERVICE	FT.	7	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$159.60	\$1,117.20	\$288.34	\$2,018.38	\$139.37	\$975.59	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$185.00	\$1,295.00	\$46.00	\$322.00
12	638 12" PVC AWWA C-900 WATER MAIN	FT.	1696	\$90.00	\$152,640.00	\$54.30	\$92,092.80	\$59.86	\$101,522.56	\$62.16	\$105,423.36	\$58.00	\$98,368.00	\$66.50	\$112,784.00	\$71.00	\$120,416.00	\$65.00	\$110,240.00	\$58.00	\$98,368.00
13	638 12" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,379.80	\$2,379.80	\$2,461.91	\$2,461.91	\$2,931.67	\$2,931.67	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00
14	638 6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,022.50	\$1,022.50	\$1,127.10	\$1,127.10	\$1,204.81	\$1,204.81	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$891.00	\$891.00
15	638 FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATED	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,644.60	\$2,644.60	\$2,827.94	\$2,827.94	\$2,770.04	\$2,770.04	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,539.00	\$2,539.00	\$1,999.00	\$1,999.00
16	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,885.90	\$9,771.80	\$5,575.90	\$11,151.80	\$5,654.11	\$11,308.22	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,320.00	\$10,640.00
17	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1800	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.30	\$5,940.00	\$1.01	\$1,818.00	\$2.83	\$5,094.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.00	\$25,200.00	\$3.50	\$6,300.00	\$3.75	\$6,750.00
18	SPEC REMOVE AND RESET RETAINING WALL, IN KIND, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.20	\$576.00	\$183.91	\$5,517.30	\$271.81	\$8,154.30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	\$24.00	\$720.00
TOTAL					\$387,900.00		\$267,000.00		\$304,872.00		\$327,752.00		\$342,506.00		\$366,711.50		\$371,548.00		\$404,639.00		\$427,895.38